
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1774
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21,09,2020

Details of schemes

1774. SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:

Will the MINISTER OF COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the work-wise and scheme-wise details of the amount of funds allocated by the Government for Chhattisgarh State during the last two years i.e.2018-2020:

(b) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government during the last two years i.e. 2018-2020; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS. COAL AND MINES
(SHRlPRAM

(a) Under the Central Sector Schemes (CSS) of Ministry of Coal, no fund is allocated to State Government. However, funds spent in Chhattisgarh State under various CSS during the last two . years are as under:

Sub -Scheme Year Fund disbursed in the blocks/projects in Chhattisgarh
(Rs. Crore)

1 Detailed Exploration in Non-ClL
blocks

2018-19 138.50
2019-20 300.96

2. Promotional (Regional)
Exploration in Coal & Lignite

2018-19 34.88
2019-20 21 .86

3. Research & Development (R&D

)Scheme
2018-19 0.00
2019-20 0.00

4. Conservation and Safety in Coal
Mines

2018 - r9 0.89
2019 - )0 2.15

5. Development of Transporl lnfrastructure in Coalfields area
(DTIC)

2018 - r9 6.135

z0t9 - 20 4.34

fotal 509.715

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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